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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 

electronically on the 8th day of July 2011 upon the following: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 

Executive Director 

SD Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue, 1st Floor 

Pierre, SD  57501-5070 

605-773-3201; 866-757-6031 (fax) 

patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Karen E. Cremer 

Staff Attorney 

SD Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue, 1st Floor 

Pierre, SD  57501-5070 

605-773-3201; 866-757-6031 (fax) 

karen.cremer@state.sd.us 

Ms. Bobbi Bourk 

Staff Analyst 

SD Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue, 1st Floor 

Pierre, SD  57501-5070 

605-773-3201; 866-757-6031 (fax) 

bobbi.bourk@state.sd.us 

Ms. Darla Pollman Rogers 

Attorney at Law 

Riter Rogers Wattier & Northrup LLP 

P.O. Box 280 

Pierre, SD  57501-0280 

605-224-5825; 605-224-7102 (fax) 

dprogers@riterlaw.com 

Ms. Margo D. Northrup 

Attorney at Law 

Riter Rogers Wattier & Northrup LLP 

P.O. Box 280 

Pierre, SD  57501-0280 

605-224-5825; 605-224-7102 (fax) 

m.northrup@riterlaw.com 

Mr. William P. Heaston 

Director, Business Development 

SDN Communications 

2900 W. 10th Street 

Sioux Falls, SD  57104-2543 

605-978-3596 

bill.heaston@sdncommunications.com 

Mr. Talbot Wieczorek 

Attorney at Law 

Gunderson Palmer Nelson & Ashmore LLP 

P.O. Box 8045 

Rapid City, SD  57709-8045 

605-342-1078; 605-342-0480 (fax) 

tjw@gpnalaw.com 

Mr. Philip R. Schenkenberg 

Briggs and Morgan, P.A. 

80 South Eighth Street 

2200 IDS Center 

Minneapolis, MN  55402 

612-977-8400; 612-977-8650 (fax) 

pschenkenberg@briggs.com 

Ms. Meredith A. Moore 

Attorney at Law 

Cutler & Donahoe LLP 

100 North Phillips Avenue, 9th Floor 

Sioux Falls, SD  57104-6725 

605-335-4950; 605-335-4961 (fax) 

meredithm@cutlerlawfirm.com 

 

 

 James M. Cremer  
BANTZ, GOSCH & CREMER, L.L.C. 

Attorneys for Northern Valley Communications, L.L.C. 

305 Sixth Avenue SE; P.O. Box 970 

Aberdeen, SD  57402-0970 

605-225-2232; 605-225-2497 (fax) 

jcremer@bantzlaw.com 




